CMS Auction: Derbyshire CCC, Oct 2023
Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
1 Signed Mini Bat £6.00
2 Signed Bat £11.00
3 Teapot

4 Lara Statuette

5 Bird Statuette £30.00
6 Grace Statuette £15.00
7 Larwood Statuette £32.00
8 Compton Statuette £28.00
9 Contract Copy £25.00
10 Glass Tankard £9.00
11 Ireland Cricket Characters £160.00
12 Jim Laker Book £52.00
13 Ashes Crown Book £85.00
14 Remembering Hookesy £17.00
15 Four Prints £5.00
16 Cricket Bat History £9.00
17 Lawson Wood Picture

18 Sparrow on the Cricket Ball £55.00
19 The Captain's Tales Book £75.00
20 Ten Signed Books £18.00
21 MCC membership Cards £9.00
22 McKenzie Catalogues £10.00
23 Grace Coalport Plate £11.00
24 Centenary Test Plate

25 B-Centenary MCC Plate £7.00
26 History of Middx Book £18.00
27 History of Hants Book

28 Famous Cricketers of Middx Book £12.00
29 Thanksgiving: TW Graveney

30 Order of Service: Sir Alec Bedser £42.00
31 Thanksgiving: Sir Alec Bedser £26.00
32 Funeral Service: Alec Bedser £32.00

33 Thanksgiving: Leo Harrison £50.00
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CMS Auction: Derbyshire CCC, Oct 2023
Prices Realised

Description
Thanksgiving: Arthur Mcintyre

Dinner: Sir Garfield Sobers
Thanksgiving: Kent CCC
Thanksgiving: Doug Insole

Thanksgiving: Hubert Doggart

Thanksgiving: Christopher Martin-Jenkins

Thanksgiving: John Arlott
Thanksgiving: Tony Grieg
Thanksgiving: Bill Frindall
Thanksgiving: Sir Len Hutton
Thanksgiving: Arthur Milton
Thanksgiving: Peter Sainsbury
Thanksgiving: Alan McGilvray
Thanksgiving: Bob Woolmer
Thanksgiving: Colin Cowdrey
Rededication: Colin Blythe
Daring Young Men Book
Stuart Surridge Book

Shane Warne's Century Book
Real Quick Book

Frank Woolley Book

Elusive Victory Book
Australian Challenge Book
Howzat? Book

Ponting Book

Steve Waugh Book

Eight Signed Cards
Thanksgiving: Alan Rayment
Thanksgiving: RES Wyatt
Thanksgiving: Mike Denness
Thanksgiving: Brian Close
Thanksgiving: Denis Compton

Thanksgiving: Basil D'Oliveira

Hammer

£42.00

£21.00

£14.00

£32.00

£10.00

£65.00

£42.00

£28.00

£10.00

£55.00

£50.00

£10.00

£32.00

£6.00

£11.00

£60.00

£38.00

£42.00

£48.00

£45.00

£46.00

£85.00

£36.00

£11.00

£8.00

£10.00

£50.00

£52.00

£24.00

£18.00

£14.00

£7.00
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Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
67 Thanksgiving: Graham Lock

68 Thanksgiving: Jim Laker £12.00
69 England v Australia Book £40.00
70 Warwicks Teamsheets £15.00
71 Auto Sheets £60.00
72 If The Cap Fits Book £65.00
73 Signed Scorecards £25.00
74 50 Large Cards £32.00
75 25 Cards £22.00
76 25 Cards £22.00
77 50 Cards £12.00
78 50 Cards

79 Denise Dean Album £185.00
80 Denise Dean Album £170.00
81 Denise Dean Album £160.00
82 Denise Dean Album £160.00
83 Denise Dean Album £46.00
84 38 FDCs £90.00
85 Bodyline Books Postcards

86 Denise Dean Postcards £42.00
87 England Team Postcards £5.00
88 A3 Sketch Pad

89 A3 Sketch Pad £6.00
90 A3 Sketch Pad

91 Famous Cricketers and Cricket Grounds Book £15.00
92 Great Cricketers Book £75.00
93 Imperial Cricket Book £45.00
94 Cricket Collectors Book £75.00
95 Trumper's Photo Album £190.00
96 The Immortals Book £185.00
97 Champions Book £48.00
98 Declarations Book £3.00

99 Cricket's Golden Summer Book £6.00
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Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
100 England v Australia Book £18.00
101 Cricket Characters Book £92.00
102 Lancashire Cricket Legends Book £32.00
103 Guiness Book of Test Captains Book £18.00
104 The Ashes Captains Book £6.00
105 Cricket at the Castle Book £90.00
106 Cricket of Today Book £5.00
107 Horse & Cart to Helicopter Book £26.00
108 Wisden At Lord's Book £30.00
109 Summer's Crown Book £19.00
110 Fire & Ashes Book £58.00
111 English Cricket Book £82.00
112 Trueman's Tales Book £11.00
113 White Hats and Cricket Bats Book £5.00
114 Cricket Grounds From The Air Book £5.00
115 One Hundred Lord's Tests Book £55.00
116 Tom Graveney at Lord's Book £13.00
117 A Century of Great New Zealand Cricketers £14.00
118 Two Books: Cricket in Todmorden £10.00
119 Old Trafford Book £72.00
120 Fair Play Book £30.00
121 W. Greenwood Diary £13.00
122 W. Greenwood Diary £46.00
123 W. Greenwood Diary £40.00
124 W. Greenwood Diary £46.00
125 W. Greenwood Diary £20.00
126 Denise Dean Album £150.00
127 Denise Dean Album £64.00
128 Denise Dean Album £170.00
129 Denise Dean Album £85.00
130 Cricket Lore Magazines £80.00
131 Photo England Women £40.00

132 Scrapbook £14.00
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Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
133 Scrapbook £18.00
134 1995 County Autos £38.00
135 Photo Javed Miandad £8.00
136 Photo Sir Garfield Sobers £13.00
137 Photo Sir Garfield Sobers

138 Nineteen Durham Signatures £5.00
139 Photo John Reid £8.00
140 Photo Sachin Tendulkar £26.00
141 Photo Patrick Patterson £11.00
142 Photo Allan Donald £7.00
143 Image malcolm Marshall £11.00
144 Photo Rahul Dravid £12.00
145 Photo Jack Russell £5.00
146 880 Signed Photos £650.00
147 200 Photos £30.00
148 Remembrance: Constance Mary Holden £26.00
149 Bookends £7.00
150 Lancashire Drinking Vessels £2.00
151 Picture OId Trafford £7.00
152 Statham & Trueman Signed Mount

153 The Invincibles cards £23.00
154 Everton Weekes Card £20.00
155 Walter Hadlee Cards £13.00
156 Colin McDonald Card £9.00
157 lan Craig Card £9.00
158 Don Bradman Card £30.00
159 Press Photos Alec Bedser £23.00
160 Press Photos Denis Compton £5.00
161 Signed Postcards £14.00
162 Signed Postcards £13.00
163 Signed Cards £6.00
164 Australian Autos £62.00

165 New Zealand Autos £22.00
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CMS Auction: Derbyshire CCC, Oct 2023

Description

New Zealand Autos

Lord's Taverners Print
History of Warwicks Book
History of Worcs Book
History of Yorks Book
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
County Cricket Guide - Hants
Auto Album

Middx Golly

Surrey Golly

Golly Badges

Sydney CG Badge

Arthur Holt Book

Henry Horton Book

Colin Ingleby-Mackenzie Book
Danny Livingstone Book
Cricket in Hampshire Book
Hants County Cricket Book
The Valiant Stumper Book
Bodyline Autopsy Book

True to the Blue Book
History of Derbys CCC Book
Surrey Bat

Autographed Bat

Scorecard

Scorecard

Scorecard

Richards' Notts Cricket Guide

Prices Realised

Hammer

£22.00

£12.00

£22.00

£22.00

£22.00

£120.00

£70.00

£26.00

£22.00

£24.00

£24.00

£24.00

£74.00

£90.00

£115.00

£120.00

£65.00

£40.00

£90.00

£8.00

£18.00

£28.00

£26.00

£42.00

£75.00



CMS Auction: Derbyshire CCC, Oct 2023
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Lot Description Hammer
199 Richards' Notts Cricket Guide £30.00
200 Yorkshire CCC Yearbook £310.00
201 Yorkshire CCC Yearbook £300.00
202 Yorkshire CCC Yearbook £270.00
203 Yorkshire CCC Yearbook £115.00
204 Yorkshire CCC Yearbook £90.00
205 Ten Yorkshire CCC Yearbooks £14.00
206 Ten Yorkshire CCC Yearbooks £13.00
207 Mini Bat £5.00
208 Indian Autos £52.00
209 Mini Bat £16.00
210 Mini Bat

211 Sticker Albums £32.00
212 Festival Cricket in Northumberland & Durham £52.00
213 Aunt Bessie Cards £26.00
214 Mazars Cards £26.00
215 Carphone Gallery of Cricketers £48.00
216 Testimonial Brochures £9.00
217 Heritage Collection Cards £48.00
218 Australia Team Sheet £26.00
219 Australia Team Sheet £26.00
220 Australia Team Sheet £34.00
221 Zimbabwe Team Sheet £8.00
222 West Indies signed Card £6.00
223 Scanlens Cards £170.00
224 Yorks CCC Certificate

225 Pop-Up Cards £34.00
226 Cornhill Cards £32.00
227 Cricket Statistician £10.00
228 Felix on the Bat £42.00
229 Indian Souvenir £28.00
230 MCC in South Africa £19.00

231 Indian Souvenir £32.00
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Lot Description Hammer
232 Programme MCC v Rhodesia £24.00
233 Programme MCC v Rhodesia £24.00
234 NSW Souvenir £24.00
235 Captain of the Eleven Print

236 Centenary Get-Together Photo £3.00
237 The Hague Cricket Club Print

238 Lord's 1991 Photo

239 Lord's 1991 Photo

240 Shane Warne Photo £32.00
241 MCC Photos £13.00
242 Cross Arrows Centenary Photo

243 James Cobbett Print £1.00
244 Cricketer Magazines

245 Four Books

246 By His Own Hand Book £9.00
247 Robin Smith Picture

248 Galsworthy Print

249 Compton & Edrich Print

250 Warren Hegg Photo

251 1934 Sporting & Dramatic News £26.00
252 Ten Books £5.00
253 Four Ceramic items £5.00
254 Frank Worrell Pictorial Booklet

255 Indian Test Cricket Book

256 India, West Indies Test Cricket Book £9.00
257 The Art of Jack Russell Book £4.00
258 History of Glos CCC Book £2.00
259 Patsy Hendren Photo £4.00
260 Letter JW Arrowsmith £28.00
261 Lord Home of the Hirsel Autos £6.00
262 Scorecard £42.00
263 Phil Salt, Tom Haines Booklet £11.00

264 Don Smith Booklet £16.00
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Lot Description Hammer
265 Golden Minnows Booklet £6.00
266 Lord Harris Image £3.00
267 WG Grace Photo £5.00
268 Yorkshire Handbook £6.00
269 Dear Merv Book £9.00
270 Just My Story Book £2.00
271 Wisden 1968 £11.00
272 The Freddie Trueman Story Book £19.00
273 Wisden 1946 £60.00
274 Wisden 1948 £50.00
275 Wisden 1949 £16.00
276 Wisden 1943 £48.00
277 Wisden 1944 £50.00
278 Australian Cricket Book £14.00
279 Don Bradman's Book £38.00
280 Fred, Portrait of a Fast Bowler Book £15.00
281 Sir Don Bradman Book £22.00
282 The Art of Cricket Book £24.00
283 Bradman The Great Book £10.00
284 Images of Bradman Book £16.00
285 Scorebook £100.00
286 Mini Bat £18.00
287 Sixties Auto Book £56.00
288 56 Test Match Scorecards £26.00
289 Scorecards £10.00
290 Programmes £21.00
291 Winning Boundary Figure

292 The Field 1936 £9.00
293 Wall Display Case £3.00
294 Batsman Figure

295 Cyril Washbrook Print £5.00
296 China Cricket Bags £20.00

297 Signed Pictures £26.00



CMS Auction: Derbyshire CCC, Oct 2023
Prices Realised

Lot Description Hammer
298 Bradman Picture £30.00
299 Benefit Brochures £11.00
300 150 Lancashire Greats £8.00
301 Signed Team Sheets £12.00
302 Signed Postcard £42.00
303 Press Photos £18.00
304 Dinner Menu
305 George Cox Booklet £16.00
306 Signed Menus £32.00
307 Cornhill Cards £28.00
308 Signed Menus £36.00
309 Lapel Badge £10.00
310 Zimbabwe Autos £24.00
311 Autos £8.00
312 Alan Hill Items £40.00
313 Australian Autos £18.00
314 Cornhill Cards £10.00
315 Cartoon
316 Glos CCC Autos £40.00
317 Scorecard £22.00
318 Surrey Autos £24.00
319 England A Sheets £12.00
320 Notts Autos £5.00
321 Middx Autos £5.00
322 Glos Autos
323 Surrey Autos £22.00
324 Leics Autos £24.00
Total: £10,901.00

CMS: £763.07



