<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
1	Signed Mini Bat	£6.00
2	Signed Bat	£11.00
3	Teapot	
4	Lara Statuette	
5	Bird Statuette	£30.00
6	Grace Statuette	£15.00
7	Larwood Statuette	£32.00
8	Compton Statuette	£28.00
9	Contract Copy	£25.00
10	Glass Tankard	£9.00
11	Ireland Cricket Characters	£160.00
12	Jim Laker Book	£52.00
13	Ashes Crown Book	£85.00
14	Remembering Hookesy	£17.00
15	Four Prints	£5.00
16	Cricket Bat History	£9.00
17	Lawson Wood Picture	
18	Sparrow on the Cricket Ball	£55.00
19	The Captain's Tales Book	£75.00
20	Ten Signed Books	£18.00
21	MCC membership Cards	£9.00
22	McKenzie Catalogues	£10.00
23	Grace Coalport Plate	£11.00
24	Centenary Test Plate	
25	B-Centenary MCC Plate	£7.00
26	History of Middx Book	£18.00
27	History of Hants Book	
28	Famous Cricketers of Middx Book	£12.00
29	Thanksgiving: TW Graveney	
30	Order of Service: Sir Alec Bedser	£42.00
31	Thanksgiving: Sir Alec Bedser	£26.00
32	Funeral Service: Alec Bedser	£32.00
33	Thanksgiving: Leo Harrison	£50.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
34	Thanksgiving: Arthur McIntyre	£42.00
35	Dinner: Sir Garfield Sobers	£21.00
36	Thanksgiving: Kent CCC	£14.00
37	Thanksgiving: Doug Insole	
38	Thanksgiving: Hubert Doggart	£32.00
39	Thanksgiving: Christopher Martin-Jenkins	£10.00
40	Thanksgiving: John Arlott	£65.00
41	Thanksgiving: Tony Grieg	£42.00
42	Thanksgiving: Bill Frindall	£28.00
43	Thanksgiving: Sir Len Hutton	£10.00
44	Thanksgiving: Arthur Milton	£55.00
45	Thanksgiving: Peter Sainsbury	£50.00
46	Thanksgiving: Alan McGilvray	£10.00
47	Thanksgiving: Bob Woolmer	£32.00
48	Thanksgiving: Colin Cowdrey	£6.00
49	Rededication: Colin Blythe	£11.00
50	Daring Young Men Book	£60.00
51	Stuart Surridge Book	£38.00
52	Shane Warne's Century Book	£42.00
53	Real Quick Book	£48.00
54	Frank Woolley Book	£45.00
55	Elusive Victory Book	£46.00
56	Australian Challenge Book	£85.00
57	Howzat? Book	£36.00
58	Ponting Book	£11.00
59	Steve Waugh Book	£8.00
60	Eight Signed Cards	£10.00
61	Thanksgiving: Alan Rayment	£50.00
62	Thanksgiving: RES Wyatt	£52.00
63	Thanksgiving: Mike Denness	£24.00
64	Thanksgiving: Brian Close	£18.00
65	Thanksgiving: Denis Compton	£14.00
66	Thanksgiving: Basil D'Oliveira	£7.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
67	Thanksgiving: Graham Lock	
68	Thanksgiving: Jim Laker	£12.00
69	England v Australia Book	£40.00
70	Warwicks Teamsheets	£15.00
71	Auto Sheets	£60.00
72	If The Cap Fits Book	£65.00
73	Signed Scorecards	£25.00
74	50 Large Cards	£32.00
75	25 Cards	£22.00
76	25 Cards	£22.00
77	50 Cards	£12.00
78	50 Cards	
79	Denise Dean Album	£185.00
80	Denise Dean Album	£170.00
81	Denise Dean Album	£160.00
82	Denise Dean Album	£160.00
83	Denise Dean Album	£46.00
84	38 FDCs	£90.00
85	Bodyline Books Postcards	
86	Denise Dean Postcards	£42.00
87	England Team Postcards	£5.00
88	A3 Sketch Pad	
89	A3 Sketch Pad	£6.00
90	A3 Sketch Pad	
91	Famous Cricketers and Cricket Grounds Book	£15.00
92	Great Cricketers Book	£75.00
93	Imperial Cricket Book	£45.00
94	Cricket Collectors Book	£75.00
95	Trumper's Photo Album	£190.00
96	The Immortals Book	£185.00
97	Champions Book	£48.00
98	Declarations Book	£3.00
99	Cricket's Golden Summer Book	£6.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
100	England v Australia Book	£18.00
101	Cricket Characters Book	£92.00
102	Lancashire Cricket Legends Book	£32.00
103	Guiness Book of Test Captains Book	£18.00
104	The Ashes Captains Book	£6.00
105	Cricket at the Castle Book	£90.00
106	Cricket of Today Book	£5.00
107	Horse & Cart to Helicopter Book	£26.00
108	Wisden At Lord's Book	£30.00
109	Summer's Crown Book	£19.00
110	Fire & Ashes Book	£58.00
111	English Cricket Book	£82.00
112	Trueman's Tales Book	£11.00
113	White Hats and Cricket Bats Book	£5.00
114	Cricket Grounds From The Air Book	£5.00
115	One Hundred Lord's Tests Book	£55.00
116	Tom Graveney at Lord's Book	£13.00
117	A Century of Great New Zealand Cricketers	£14.00
118	Two Books: Cricket in Todmorden	£10.00
119	Old Trafford Book	£72.00
120	Fair Play Book	£30.00
121	W. Greenwood Diary	£13.00
122	W. Greenwood Diary	£46.00
123	W. Greenwood Diary	£40.00
124	W. Greenwood Diary	£46.00
125	W. Greenwood Diary	£20.00
126	Denise Dean Album	£150.00
127	Denise Dean Album	£64.00
128	Denise Dean Album	£170.00
129	Denise Dean Album	£85.00
130	Cricket Lore Magazines	£80.00
131	Photo England Women	£40.00
132	Scrapbook	£14.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
133	Scrapbook	£18.00
134	1995 County Autos	£38.00
135	Photo Javed Miandad	£8.00
136	Photo Sir Garfield Sobers	£13.00
137	Photo Sir Garfield Sobers	
138	Nineteen Durham Signatures	£5.00
139	Photo John Reid	£8.00
140	Photo Sachin Tendulkar	£26.00
141	Photo Patrick Patterson	£11.00
142	Photo Allan Donald	£7.00
143	Image malcolm Marshall	£11.00
144	Photo Rahul Dravid	£12.00
145	Photo Jack Russell	£5.00
146	880 Signed Photos	£650.00
147	200 Photos	£30.00
148	Remembrance: Constance Mary Holden	£26.00
149	Bookends	£7.00
150	Lancashire Drinking Vessels	£2.00
151	Picture Old Trafford	£7.00
152	Statham & Trueman Signed Mount	
153	The Invincibles cards	£23.00
154	Everton Weekes Card	£20.00
155	Walter Hadlee Cards	£13.00
156	Colin McDonald Card	£9.00
157	Ian Craig Card	£9.00
158	Don Bradman Card	£30.00
159	Press Photos Alec Bedser	£23.00
160	Press Photos Denis Compton	£5.00
161	Signed Postcards	£14.00
162	Signed Postcards	£13.00
163	Signed Cards	£6.00
164	Australian Autos	£62.00
165	New Zealand Autos	£22.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
166	New Zealand Autos	£22.00
167	Lord's Taverners Print	£12.00
168	History of Warwicks Book	£22.00
169	History of Worcs Book	£22.00
170	History of Yorks Book	£22.00
171	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£120.00
172	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£70.00
173	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£26.00
174	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£22.00
175	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£24.00
176	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£24.00
177	County Cricket Guide - Hants	£24.00
178	Auto Album	
179	Middx Golly	
180	Surrey Golly	£74.00
181	Golly Badges	
182	Sydney CG Badge	
183	Arthur Holt Book	£90.00
184	Henry Horton Book	£115.00
185	Colin Ingleby-Mackenzie Book	£120.00
186	Danny Livingstone Book	
187	Cricket in Hampshire Book	£65.00
188	Hants County Cricket Book	£40.00
189	The Valiant Stumper Book	
190	Bodyline Autopsy Book	£90.00
191	True to the Blue Book	£8.00
192	History of Derbys CCC Book	£18.00
193	Surrey Bat	
194	Autographed Bat	£28.00
195	Scorecard	£26.00
196	Scorecard	£42.00
197	Scorecard	£75.00
198	Richards' Notts Cricket Guide	

<u>Lot</u>	Description	<u>Hammer</u>
199	Richards' Notts Cricket Guide	£30.00
200	Yorkshire CCC Yearbook	£310.00
201	Yorkshire CCC Yearbook	£300.00
202	Yorkshire CCC Yearbook	£270.00
203	Yorkshire CCC Yearbook	£115.00
204	Yorkshire CCC Yearbook	£90.00
205	Ten Yorkshire CCC Yearbooks	£14.00
206	Ten Yorkshire CCC Yearbooks	£13.00
207	Mini Bat	£5.00
208	Indian Autos	£52.00
209	Mini Bat	£16.00
210	Mini Bat	
211	Sticker Albums	£32.00
212	Festival Cricket in Northumberland & Durham	£52.00
213	Aunt Bessie Cards	£26.00
214	Mazars Cards	£26.00
215	Carphone Gallery of Cricketers	£48.00
216	Testimonial Brochures	£9.00
217	Heritage Collection Cards	£48.00
218	Australia Team Sheet	£26.00
219	Australia Team Sheet	£26.00
220	Australia Team Sheet	£34.00
221	Zimbabwe Team Sheet	£8.00
222	West Indies signed Card	£6.00
223	Scanlens Cards	£170.00
224	Yorks CCC Certificate	
225	Pop-Up Cards	£34.00
226	Cornhill Cards	£32.00
227	Cricket Statistician	£10.00
228	Felix on the Bat	£42.00
229	Indian Souvenir	£28.00
230	MCC in South Africa	£19.00
231	Indian Souvenir	£32.00

<u>Lot</u>	<b>Description</b>	<u>Hammer</u>
232	Programme MCC v Rhodesia	£24.00
233	Programme MCC v Rhodesia	£24.00
234	NSW Souvenir	£24.00
235	Captain of the Eleven Print	
236	Centenary Get-Together Photo	£3.00
237	The Hague Cricket Club Print	
238	Lord's 1991 Photo	
239	Lord's 1991 Photo	
240	Shane Warne Photo	£32.00
241	MCC Photos	£13.00
242	Cross Arrows Centenary Photo	
243	James Cobbett Print	£1.00
244	Cricketer Magazines	
245	Four Books	
246	By His Own Hand Book	£9.00
247	Robin Smith Picture	
248	Galsworthy Print	
249	Compton & Edrich Print	
250	Warren Hegg Photo	
251	1934 Sporting & Dramatic News	£26.00
252	Ten Books	£5.00
253	Four Ceramic items	£5.00
254	Frank Worrell Pictorial Booklet	
255	Indian Test Cricket Book	
256	India, West Indies Test Cricket Book	£9.00
257	The Art of Jack Russell Book	£4.00
258	History of Glos CCC Book	£2.00
259	Patsy Hendren Photo	£4.00
260	Letter JW Arrowsmith	£28.00
261	Lord Home of the Hirsel Autos	£6.00
262	Scorecard	£42.00
263	Phil Salt, Tom Haines Booklet	£11.00
264	Don Smith Booklet	£16.00

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hammer</u>
265	Golden Minnows Booklet	£6.00
266	Lord Harris Image	£3.00
267	WG Grace Photo	£5.00
268	Yorkshire Handbook	£6.00
269	Dear Merv Book	£9.00
270	Just My Story Book	£2.00
271	Wisden 1968	£11.00
272	The Freddie Trueman Story Book	£19.00
273	Wisden 1946	£60.00
274	Wisden 1948	£50.00
275	Wisden 1949	£16.00
276	Wisden 1943	£48.00
277	Wisden 1944	£50.00
278	Australian Cricket Book	£14.00
279	Don Bradman's Book	£38.00
280	Fred, Portrait of a Fast Bowler Book	£15.00
281	Sir Don Bradman Book	£22.00
282	The Art of Cricket Book	£24.00
283	Bradman The Great Book	£10.00
284	Images of Bradman Book	£16.00
285	Scorebook	£100.00
286	Mini Bat	£18.00
287	Sixties Auto Book	£56.00
288	56 Test Match Scorecards	£26.00
289	Scorecards	£10.00
290	Programmes	£21.00
291	Winning Boundary Figure	
292	The Field 1936	£9.00
293	Wall Display Case	£3.00
294	Batsman Figure	
295	Cyril Washbrook Print	£5.00
296	China Cricket Bags	£20.00
297	Signed Pictures	£26.00

<u>Lot</u>	<b>Description</b>		<u>Hammer</u>
298	Bradman Picture		£30.00
299	Benefit Brochures		£11.00
300	150 Lancashire Greats		£8.00
301	Signed Team Sheets		£12.00
302	Signed Postcard		£42.00
303	Press Photos		£18.00
304	Dinner Menu		
305	George Cox Booklet		£16.00
306	Signed Menus		£32.00
307	Cornhill Cards		£28.00
308	Signed Menus		£36.00
309	Lapel Badge		£10.00
310	Zimbabwe Autos		£24.00
311	Autos		£8.00
312	Alan Hill Items		£40.00
313	Australian Autos		£18.00
314	Cornhill Cards		£10.00
315	Cartoon		
316	Glos CCC Autos		£40.00
317	Scorecard		£22.00
318	Surrey Autos		£24.00
319	England A Sheets		£12.00
320	Notts Autos		£5.00
321	Middx Autos		£5.00
322	Glos Autos		
323	Surrey Autos		£22.00
324	Leics Autos		£24.00
		Total:	£10,901.00
		CMS:	£763.07